6-15-05

CENT ALL DITER

JUN. 15. 2005 4:27PM KODA & ANDROLIA

1.11N 5 2**((5** NO. 722 P. 3/7)

Form PTO-1594	06-23	-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 10/02) Oli/IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			282G 1728-2		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent &	10302	6674	original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):		
SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AME	ion)	PRODUCTS CORPORATION I-chome, Higashinari-ku fu 537-0025		
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attaining Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	ached?	☐ Association ☐ General Partn ☐ Limited Partne	ership rship tate poration in Japan		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		23 00101	or and the second		
Security Agreement Change of Change		representative design (Designations must b	niciled in the United States, a domestic ration is attached: ? ☑ Yes ☐ No e a separate document from assignment) address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Application number(s) or registration	number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trade 2,776,017; 2,7	emark Registration No.(s) 2,772,095; 72,381; and 2,885,594		
Additional numbers attached? ⊠ Yes □ No					
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983 		6. Total number of ap	plications and registrations involved: [4]		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR :	e charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account nu	imber: 11-1445 of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
William L Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177 Name of Person Signing Signature Date: June 15, 2005					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PAGE 3/7 * RCVD AT 6/15/2005 7:26:36 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-50

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 30780 San Clemente Street, Hayward, California 94544, owns the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number	Date of Registration	Mark
2,772,095	October 7, 2003	STARDUST plus Design
2,772,381	October 7, 2003	GELATO .
2,885,594	September 21, 2004	GERRY ROLL plus Design

WHEREAS, SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 10-17, Nakamichi 1-chome, Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu 537-0025, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC. does hereby assign unto said SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORP, entire right, title and interest in and to each one of said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

This Assignment is executed at Hayward, California this 18th day of _____, 2005.

SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC.

Name: Marc H. Chisaki

Title: President of

Sakura Color Products of America, Inc.

1

PAGE 4/7 * RCVD AT 6/15/2005 7:26:36 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-50

TRADEMARKASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of California, having its current principal place of business at 30780 San Clemente Street, Hayward, California 94544, owns the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number

Date of Registration

Mark

2,776,017

October 21, 2003

STARDUST

WHEREAS, SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 10-17, Nakamichi 1-chome, Higashinari-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu 537-0025, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC. does hereby assign unto said SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORP, entire right, title and interest in and to said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

This Assignment is executed at Hayward, California this _____day of

SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC.

Bv:

Name: Marc H. Chisaki

Title: President of

Sakura Color Products of America, Inc.

RECEIVED
CENTRAL FAX CENTER
JUN 1 5 2005

282G 1728-2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner of Trademark Registration:
SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION
Registration Nos.: 2,772,095 et al.
Registration Date: October 7, 2003 et al.
Mark: STARDUST plus Design et al.

REVOCATION AND NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir,

SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION, as the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations, which are listed in the attached ANNEX, by assignment of May 18, 2005 from SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC., does hereby revoke all powers of attorney previously given and does hereby appoint the following attorneys as the owner's representative upon whom notice or process in the proceedings affecting the mark may be served

H. Henry Koda William L. Androlia Reg. No. 27,729 Reg. No. 27,177

Send Correspondence to:

Direct Telephone Calls to:

KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East

KODA & ANDROLIA

Suite 1140

(310) 277-1391

Los Angeles, CA 90067

SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Date: 25, May, 2005

Name: Teiichi Nishimura

Title: President

PAGE 6/7 * RCVD AT 6/15/2005 7:26:36 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-50

282G 1728-2

ANNEX

Registration Number 2,772,095 2,772,381 2,885,594 2,776,017	Date of Registration October 7, 2003 October 7, 2003 September 21, 2004 October 21, 2003	Mark STARDUST plus Design GELATO GERRY ROLL plus Design STARDUST
2,776, 017	October 21, 2003	STARDUST

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

JUN 15 2005

282G 1728-2

P. 1/7

NO. 722

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner of Trademark Registration:

SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Registration Nos: 2,772,095 et al. Registration Dates: October 7, 2003 et al. Mark: STARDUST plus Design et al.

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSMITTAL OF REVOCATION AND NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Commissioner for Trademarks Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herein please find two sheets of assignments signed by Mr. Marc H. Chisaki, the President of the assignor. The assignments are to assign trademark registrations listed in the attached Annex-1 from Sakura Color Products of America, Inc. to SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan. Also enclosed are a Recordation Form Cover Letter and a Revocation and new Power of Attorney.

Please charge \$115.00 that covers the required assignment recordation fee for four (4) trademark registrations and any additional costs incurred by or in order to implement this transmittal or required by any requests for extensions of time to KODA & ANDROLIA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 11-1445.

Accordingly, it is respectfully requested that the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office record the assignment and the Commissioner issue a new Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document to the assignee, SAKURA COLOR PRODUCTS CORPORATION and send all correspondence to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

KODA & ANDROLIA

William L. Androlia Reg. No. 27,177

2029 Century Park East Suite 1140

Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983 (310) 277-1391

Tel: Fax:

(310) 277-4118

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facisimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office Fax No. (703) 872-9306 on June 15, 2005.

William L. Androlia

Signature Date

6/15/2005

06-15-2005

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #72

PAGE 1/7 * RCVD AT 6/15/2005 7:26:36 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-50

282G 1728-2

ANNEX-1

Registration Number	Date of Registration	Mark
2,772,095	October 7,2003	STARDUST plus Design
2,772,381	October 7, 2003	GELATO
2,885,594	September 21,2004	GERRY ROLL plus Design
2,776,017	October 21, 2003	STARDUST

PAGE 2/7 * RCVD AT 6/15/2005 7:26:36 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):01-50